A  Y A G E O  C O M P A N Y
Features
The main features of the newly introduced cores are :
• Round centre leg
• Short copper tracks, low DC resistance
• Small footprint area, high power density
• Large winding window, large output current
• Uniform core cross-section, maximum ferrite usage

1.6 ± 0.1
6.2
± 0.15
9.7
± 0.2
18.0 ± 0.35
R0.8 (8×)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Σ l/A core factor (C1) 0.730 mm-1
Ve effective volume 667 mm3
le effective length 22.1 mm
Ae effective area 30.2 mm2
Amin minimum area 30.1 mm2
m mass of core set 3.2 g
Material AL (nH) Type number
3C92 160 ± 3 % ER18-3C92-A160-S
250 ± 5 % ER18-3C92-A250-S
400 ± 8 % ER18-3C92-A400-S
1900 ± 25 % ER18-3C92-S
3C96 160 ± 3 % ER18-3C96-A160-S
250 ± 5 % ER18-3C96-A250-S
400 ± 8 % ER18-3C96-A400-S
2400 ± 25 % ER18-3C96-S
3F35 160 ± 3 % ER18-3F35-A160-S
250 ± 5 % ER18-3F35-A250-S
400 ± 8 % ER18-3F35-A400-S
1800 ± 25 % ER18-3F35-S
Material
B (mT) at Core loss (W) at
H = 1200 A/m

1.6 ± 0.1
8.0
± 0.2
12.5
± 0.25
23.2 ± 0.45
R0.8 (8×)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Σ l/A core factor (C1) 0.530 mm-1
Ve effective volume 1340 mm3
le effective length 26.6 mm
Ae effective area 50.2 mm2
Amin minimum area 50.0 mm2
m mass of core set 6.4 g
Material AL (nH) Type number
3C92 250 ± 3 % ER23-3C92-A250-S
400 ± 5 % ER23-3C92-A400-S
630 ± 8 % ER23-3C92-A630-S
2800 ± 25 % ER23-3C92-S
3C96 250 ± 3 % ER23-3C96-A250-S
400 ± 5 % ER23-3C96-A400-S
630 ± 8 % ER23-3C96-A630-S
3400 ± 25 % ER23-3C96-S
3F35 250 ± 3 % ER23-3F35-A250-S
400 ± 5 % ER23-3F35-A400-S
630 ± 8 % ER23-3F35-A630-S
2600 ± 25 % ER23-3F35-S
Material
B (mT) at Core loss (W) at
H = 1200 A/m